
NYS Congress

2022 Redistricting Proposal

Population Report by District

CONGRESS
DISTRICT TOTAL POPULATION DEVIATION NH WHITE NH BLACK HISPANIC NH ASIAN NH AMIND NH HWN NH MULTI NH OTHER
NUMBER POPULATION DEVIATION PCT NH WHITE NH BLACK HISPANIC NH ASIAN NH AMIND NH HWN NH MULTI NH OTHER PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT

1 776,971 0 0.0% 556,131 33,486 120,450 40,129 1,555 127 21,016 4,077 71.6% 4.3% 15.5% 5.2% 0.2% 0.0% 2.7% 0.5%
2 776,971 0 0.0% 433,649 75,310 215,177 25,469 1,571 116 20,147 5,532 55.8% 9.7% 27.7% 3.3% 0.2% 0.0% 2.6% 0.7%
3 776,971 0 0.0% 432,998 26,671 108,842 181,776 951 186 19,155 6,392 55.7% 3.4% 14.0% 23.4% 0.1% 0.0% 2.5% 0.8%
4 776,971 0 0.0% 393,800 126,929 171,562 54,516 1,111 187 20,606 8,260 50.7% 16.3% 22.1% 7.0% 0.1% 0.0% 2.7% 1.1%
5 776,971 0 0.0% 99,311 312,325 159,791 115,728 7,336 675 44,548 37,257 12.8% 40.2% 20.6% 14.9% 0.9% 0.1% 5.7% 4.8%
6 776,971 0 0.0% 188,182 27,880 183,275 352,461 761 125 17,479 6,808 24.2% 3.6% 23.6% 45.4% 0.1% 0.0% 2.2% 0.9%
7 776,971 0 0.0% 281,488 78,514 274,246 102,318 1,558 331 26,995 11,521 36.2% 10.1% 35.3% 13.2% 0.2% 0.0% 3.5% 1.5%
8 776,972 1 0.0% 214,213 325,119 130,271 65,998 1,351 204 32,682 7,134 27.6% 41.8% 16.8% 8.5% 0.2% 0.0% 4.2% 0.9%
9 776,972 1 0.0% 252,005 313,668 88,290 70,920 1,078 167 38,865 11,979 32.4% 40.4% 11.4% 9.1% 0.1% 0.0% 5.0% 1.5%
10 776,971 0 0.0% 377,605 43,435 148,997 167,500 665 298 30,607 7,864 48.6% 5.6% 19.2% 21.6% 0.1% 0.0% 3.9% 1.0%
11 776,971 0 0.0% 399,675 50,658 142,031 160,301 796 177 18,651 4,682 51.4% 6.5% 18.3% 20.6% 0.1% 0.0% 2.4% 0.6%
12 776,971 0 0.0% 506,527 36,286 87,200 109,511 693 497 30,428 5,829 65.2% 4.7% 11.2% 14.1% 0.1% 0.1% 3.9% 0.8%
13 776,971 0 0.0% 119,776 181,697 406,407 39,265 1,286 242 21,460 6,838 15.4% 23.4% 52.3% 5.1% 0.2% 0.0% 2.8% 0.9%
14 776,972 1 0.0% 137,512 123,547 398,657 89,031 1,593 238 16,738 9,656 17.7% 15.9% 51.3% 11.5% 0.2% 0.0% 2.2% 1.2%
15 776,971 0 0.0% 72,152 231,485 424,926 24,983 1,387 243 14,682 7,113 9.3% 29.8% 54.7% 3.2% 0.2% 0.0% 1.9% 0.9%
16 776,971 0 0.0% 307,809 159,008 224,212 51,734 1,032 144 24,610 8,422 39.6% 20.5% 28.9% 6.7% 0.1% 0.0% 3.2% 1.1%
17 776,971 0 0.0% 500,460 55,027 154,592 38,971 777 88 21,078 5,978 64.4% 7.1% 19.9% 5.0% 0.1% 0.0% 2.7% 0.8%
18 776,971 0 0.0% 488,148 77,266 141,838 23,500 1,257 202 30,165 14,595 62.8% 9.9% 18.3% 3.0% 0.2% 0.0% 3.9% 1.9%
19 776,971 0 0.0% 623,209 32,020 51,366 27,117 1,594 181 37,698 3,786 80.2% 4.1% 6.6% 3.5% 0.2% 0.0% 4.9% 0.5%
20 776,971 0 0.0% 562,337 70,682 49,480 43,889 1,874 364 40,809 7,536 72.4% 9.1% 6.4% 5.6% 0.2% 0.0% 5.3% 1.0%
21 776,971 0 0.0% 676,285 18,346 31,804 8,285 6,603 372 32,888 2,388 87.0% 2.4% 4.1% 1.1% 0.8% 0.0% 4.2% 0.3%
22 776,971 0 0.0% 589,499 70,473 43,448 31,306 3,883 189 35,302 2,871 75.9% 9.1% 5.6% 4.0% 0.5% 0.0% 4.5% 0.4%
23 776,971 0 0.0% 683,640 17,568 29,205 8,986 6,155 129 29,140 2,148 88.0% 2.3% 3.8% 1.2% 0.8% 0.0% 3.8% 0.3%
24 776,971 0 0.0% 677,741 21,384 33,001 6,212 2,394 237 33,630 2,372 87.2% 2.8% 4.2% 0.8% 0.3% 0.0% 4.3% 0.3%
25 776,971 0 0.0% 521,570 112,995 73,585 32,345 1,392 186 31,871 3,027 67.1% 14.5% 9.5% 4.2% 0.2% 0.0% 4.1% 0.4%
26 776,971 0 0.0% 503,185 137,243 55,379 44,078 4,255 192 29,597 3,042 64.8% 17.7% 7.1% 5.7% 0.5% 0.0% 3.8% 0.4%

Abbreviations used in the headers: PCT = Percentages, NH = Non-Hispanic, VAP = Voting Age Population, DOJ = Department of Justice

See https://latfor.state.ny.us/data/?sec=2020amendpop
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1 624,895 464,464 27,050 83,977 32,199 1,197 98 13,107 2,803 74.3% 4.3% 13.4% 5.2% 0.2% 0.0% 2.1% 0.4%
2 611,926 363,964 58,128 152,022 20,005 1,203 81 12,903 3,620 59.5% 9.5% 24.8% 3.3% 0.2% 0.0% 2.1% 0.6%
3 621,744 362,345 21,917 79,497 140,278 675 155 12,174 4,703 58.3% 3.5% 12.8% 22.6% 0.1% 0.0% 2.0% 0.8%
4 609,622 322,474 100,740 123,665 42,480 795 138 13,674 5,656 52.9% 16.5% 20.3% 7.0% 0.1% 0.0% 2.2% 0.9%
5 616,662 81,185 251,465 120,717 91,377 5,658 545 36,509 29,206 13.2% 40.8% 19.6% 14.8% 0.9% 0.1% 5.9% 4.7%
6 635,768 159,068 23,295 144,815 291,405 555 96 11,886 4,648 25.0% 3.7% 22.8% 45.8% 0.1% 0.0% 1.9% 0.7%
7 629,171 232,661 64,225 214,713 87,307 1,202 286 20,396 8,381 37.0% 10.2% 34.1% 13.9% 0.2% 0.0% 3.2% 1.3%
8 610,827 175,685 253,871 96,355 53,024 1,044 154 25,769 4,925 28.8% 41.6% 15.8% 8.7% 0.2% 0.0% 4.2% 0.8%
9 600,367 184,052 255,226 67,060 54,838 835 133 30,401 7,822 30.7% 42.5% 11.2% 9.1% 0.1% 0.0% 5.1% 1.3%
10 634,394 315,170 36,694 116,969 139,255 546 258 20,287 5,215 49.7% 5.8% 18.4% 22.0% 0.1% 0.0% 3.2% 0.8%
11 612,426 331,023 38,287 100,842 126,026 588 144 12,279 3,237 54.1% 6.3% 16.5% 20.6% 0.1% 0.0% 2.0% 0.5%
12 682,247 451,233 31,861 74,491 97,519 616 428 21,356 4,743 66.1% 4.7% 10.9% 14.3% 0.1% 0.1% 3.1% 0.7%
13 632,159 106,775 148,970 318,682 35,277 1,037 199 16,532 4,687 16.9% 23.6% 50.4% 5.6% 0.2% 0.0% 2.6% 0.7%
14 613,783 120,039 99,122 302,203 71,451 1,156 165 12,698 6,949 19.6% 16.1% 49.2% 11.6% 0.2% 0.0% 2.1% 1.1%
15 586,079 60,645 175,170 313,714 19,781 992 178 11,018 4,581 10.3% 29.9% 53.5% 3.4% 0.2% 0.0% 1.9% 0.8%
16 603,754 251,709 126,623 162,225 40,517 759 118 15,704 6,099 41.7% 21.0% 26.9% 6.7% 0.1% 0.0% 2.6% 1.0%
17 585,295 384,985 44,630 107,837 31,221 565 67 12,550 3,440 65.8% 7.6% 18.4% 5.3% 0.1% 0.0% 2.1% 0.6%
18 605,187 399,740 60,301 98,318 19,249 1,038 164 19,062 7,315 66.1% 10.0% 16.2% 3.2% 0.2% 0.0% 3.1% 1.2%
19 635,246 521,143 25,204 36,339 23,628 1,401 149 24,595 2,787 82.0% 4.0% 5.7% 3.7% 0.2% 0.0% 3.9% 0.4%
20 624,229 471,438 52,141 33,689 33,810 1,499 251 25,891 5,510 75.5% 8.4% 5.4% 5.4% 0.2% 0.0% 4.1% 0.9%
21 621,708 547,742 15,782 22,207 6,699 4,943 225 22,421 1,689 88.1% 2.5% 3.6% 1.1% 0.8% 0.0% 3.6% 0.3%
22 615,360 487,023 50,093 28,704 23,157 3,090 156 21,165 1,972 79.1% 8.1% 4.7% 3.8% 0.5% 0.0% 3.4% 0.3%
23 617,991 554,069 14,019 19,022 6,979 4,569 109 17,725 1,499 89.7% 2.3% 3.1% 1.1% 0.7% 0.0% 2.9% 0.2%
24 618,176 548,508 17,691 21,988 5,102 2,037 168 20,985 1,697 88.7% 2.9% 3.6% 0.8% 0.3% 0.0% 3.4% 0.3%
25 619,082 437,992 83,042 49,058 26,188 1,184 157 19,248 2,213 70.7% 13.4% 7.9% 4.2% 0.2% 0.0% 3.1% 0.4%
26 620,037 426,385 101,004 36,777 32,862 3,440 144 17,309 2,116 68.8% 16.3% 5.9% 5.3% 0.6% 0.0% 2.8% 0.3%

Abbreviations used in the headers: PCT = Percentages, NH = Non-Hispanic, VAP = Voting Age Population, DOJ = Department of Justice
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1 776,971 556,131 37,286 120,450 45,407 3,986 269 3,764 9,678 71.6% 4.8% 15.5% 5.8% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 1.2%
2 776,971 433,649 80,093 215,177 28,918 3,978 241 5,384 9,531 55.8% 10.3% 27.7% 3.7% 0.5% 0.0% 0.7% 1.2%
3 776,971 432,998 28,886 108,842 188,458 2,114 253 4,991 10,429 55.7% 3.7% 14.0% 24.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.6% 1.3%
4 776,971 393,800 130,583 171,562 58,393 2,296 267 8,127 11,943 50.7% 16.8% 22.1% 7.5% 0.3% 0.0% 1.0% 1.5%
5 776,971 99,311 316,201 159,791 118,048 7,763 757 36,413 38,687 12.8% 40.7% 20.6% 15.2% 1.0% 0.1% 4.7% 5.0%
6 776,971 188,182 29,628 183,275 360,139 1,211 185 5,181 9,170 24.2% 3.8% 23.6% 46.4% 0.2% 0.0% 0.7% 1.2%
7 776,971 281,488 82,771 274,246 110,103 2,799 511 9,097 15,956 36.2% 10.7% 35.3% 14.2% 0.4% 0.1% 1.2% 2.1%
8 776,972 214,213 330,442 130,271 72,750 1,952 282 18,038 9,024 27.6% 42.5% 16.8% 9.4% 0.3% 0.0% 2.3% 1.2%
9 776,972 252,005 319,241 88,290 79,525 1,679 279 20,309 15,644 32.4% 41.1% 11.4% 10.2% 0.2% 0.0% 2.6% 2.0%
10 776,971 377,605 48,092 148,997 180,677 2,045 482 5,505 13,568 48.6% 6.2% 19.2% 23.3% 0.3% 0.1% 0.7% 1.7%
11 776,971 399,675 54,311 142,031 167,473 2,013 308 3,946 7,214 51.4% 7.0% 18.3% 21.6% 0.3% 0.0% 0.5% 0.9%
12 776,971 506,527 40,727 87,200 122,071 2,256 618 4,172 13,400 65.2% 5.2% 11.2% 15.7% 0.3% 0.1% 0.5% 1.7%
13 776,971 119,776 187,179 406,407 43,668 2,161 381 8,261 9,138 15.4% 24.1% 52.3% 5.6% 0.3% 0.0% 1.1% 1.2%
14 776,972 137,512 126,664 398,657 92,253 2,166 285 7,129 12,306 17.7% 16.3% 51.3% 11.9% 0.3% 0.0% 0.9% 1.6%
15 776,971 72,152 235,233 424,926 26,964 1,695 265 7,682 8,054 9.3% 30.3% 54.7% 3.5% 0.2% 0.0% 1.0% 1.0%
16 776,971 307,809 163,741 224,212 57,707 2,016 236 7,156 14,094 39.6% 21.1% 28.9% 7.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.9% 1.8%
17 776,971 500,460 58,961 154,592 44,255 2,998 184 3,286 12,235 64.4% 7.6% 19.9% 5.7% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 1.6%
18 776,971 488,148 85,531 141,838 27,776 6,966 431 4,881 21,400 62.8% 11.0% 18.3% 3.6% 0.9% 0.1% 0.6% 2.8%
19 776,971 623,209 40,543 51,366 31,806 12,432 360 3,501 13,754 80.2% 5.2% 6.6% 4.1% 1.6% 0.0% 0.5% 1.8%
20 776,971 562,337 80,927 49,480 49,739 10,718 552 7,152 16,066 72.4% 10.4% 6.4% 6.4% 1.4% 0.1% 0.9% 2.1%
21 776,971 676,285 23,106 31,804 10,852 19,970 564 2,074 12,316 87.0% 3.0% 4.1% 1.4% 2.6% 0.1% 0.3% 1.6%
22 776,971 589,499 80,859 43,448 35,478 12,835 422 3,897 10,533 75.9% 10.4% 5.6% 4.6% 1.7% 0.1% 0.5% 1.4%
23 776,971 683,640 24,102 29,205 11,811 16,151 287 1,739 10,036 88.0% 3.1% 3.8% 1.5% 2.1% 0.0% 0.2% 1.3%
24 776,971 677,741 29,409 33,001 8,791 14,157 454 2,151 11,267 87.2% 3.8% 4.2% 1.1% 1.8% 0.1% 0.3% 1.5%
25 776,971 521,570 122,457 73,585 37,867 7,343 329 4,281 9,539 67.1% 15.8% 9.5% 4.9% 0.9% 0.0% 0.6% 1.2%
26 776,971 503,185 147,442 55,379 48,501 10,236 337 4,488 7,403 64.8% 19.0% 7.1% 6.2% 1.3% 0.0% 0.6% 1.0%

Abbreviations used in the headers: PCT = Percentages, NH = Non-Hispanic, VAP = Voting Age Population, DOJ = Department of Justice

See https://latfor.state.ny.us/data/?sec=2020amendpop
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1 624,895 464,464 28,863 83,977 34,854 3,104 201 2,653 6,779 74.3% 4.6% 13.4% 5.6% 0.5% 0.0% 0.4% 1.1%
2 611,926 363,964 60,547 152,022 21,881 3,056 148 3,851 6,457 59.5% 9.9% 24.8% 3.6% 0.5% 0.0% 0.6% 1.1%
3 621,744 362,345 23,240 79,497 143,650 1,611 209 3,689 7,503 58.3% 3.7% 12.8% 23.1% 0.3% 0.0% 0.6% 1.2%
4 609,622 322,474 102,850 123,665 44,392 1,713 197 6,173 8,158 52.9% 16.9% 20.3% 7.3% 0.3% 0.0% 1.0% 1.3%
5 616,662 81,185 254,319 120,717 92,829 6,016 613 30,790 30,193 13.2% 41.2% 19.6% 15.1% 1.0% 0.1% 5.0% 4.9%
6 635,768 159,068 24,494 144,815 296,169 886 139 3,732 6,465 25.0% 3.9% 22.8% 46.6% 0.1% 0.0% 0.6% 1.0%
7 629,171 232,661 67,354 214,713 92,511 2,327 432 7,279 11,894 37.0% 10.7% 34.1% 14.7% 0.4% 0.1% 1.2% 1.9%
8 610,827 175,685 257,885 96,355 57,753 1,552 222 15,036 6,339 28.8% 42.2% 15.8% 9.5% 0.3% 0.0% 2.5% 1.0%
9 600,367 184,052 259,385 67,060 60,452 1,327 226 17,567 10,298 30.7% 43.2% 11.2% 10.1% 0.2% 0.0% 2.9% 1.7%
10 634,394 315,170 39,876 116,969 146,328 1,772 405 4,348 9,526 49.7% 6.3% 18.4% 23.1% 0.3% 0.1% 0.7% 1.5%
11 612,426 331,023 40,408 100,842 130,355 1,540 256 2,905 5,097 54.1% 6.6% 16.5% 21.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.5% 0.8%
12 682,247 451,233 35,208 74,491 104,474 1,988 537 3,349 10,967 66.1% 5.2% 10.9% 15.3% 0.3% 0.1% 0.5% 1.6%
13 632,159 106,775 152,981 318,682 38,177 1,820 301 6,818 6,605 16.9% 24.2% 50.4% 6.0% 0.3% 0.0% 1.1% 1.0%
14 613,783 120,039 101,435 302,203 73,528 1,655 203 5,569 9,151 19.6% 16.5% 49.2% 12.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.9% 1.5%
15 586,079 60,645 177,879 313,714 21,051 1,244 197 6,055 5,294 10.3% 30.4% 53.5% 3.6% 0.2% 0.0% 1.0% 0.9%
16 603,754 251,709 129,619 162,225 42,774 1,490 185 5,466 10,286 41.7% 21.5% 26.9% 7.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.9% 1.7%
17 585,295 384,985 46,673 107,837 33,362 2,311 133 2,369 7,625 65.8% 8.0% 18.4% 5.7% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 1.3%
18 605,187 399,740 64,258 98,318 21,483 5,530 307 3,391 12,160 66.1% 10.6% 16.2% 3.5% 0.9% 0.1% 0.6% 2.0%
19 635,246 521,143 28,851 36,339 26,435 9,812 269 2,237 10,160 82.0% 4.5% 5.7% 4.2% 1.5% 0.0% 0.4% 1.6%
20 624,229 471,438 56,736 33,689 36,911 8,390 369 4,954 11,742 75.5% 9.1% 5.4% 5.9% 1.3% 0.1% 0.8% 1.9%
21 621,708 547,742 17,680 22,207 7,996 15,159 353 1,318 9,253 88.1% 2.8% 3.6% 1.3% 2.4% 0.1% 0.2% 1.5%
22 615,360 487,023 54,526 28,704 25,396 9,585 316 2,326 7,484 79.1% 8.9% 4.7% 4.1% 1.6% 0.1% 0.4% 1.2%
23 617,991 554,069 16,439 19,022 8,302 11,658 208 1,076 7,217 89.7% 2.7% 3.1% 1.3% 1.9% 0.0% 0.2% 1.2%
24 618,176 548,508 20,594 21,988 6,377 10,865 311 1,302 8,231 88.7% 3.3% 3.6% 1.0% 1.8% 0.1% 0.2% 1.3%
25 619,082 437,992 87,408 49,058 28,949 5,701 247 2,744 6,983 70.7% 14.1% 7.9% 4.7% 0.9% 0.0% 0.4% 1.1%
26 620,037 426,385 105,541 36,777 35,299 7,627 239 2,826 5,343 68.8% 17.0% 5.9% 5.7% 1.2% 0.0% 0.5% 0.9%

Abbreviations used in the headers: PCT = Percentages, NH = Non-Hispanic, VAP = Voting Age Population, DOJ = Department of Justice

See https://latfor.state.ny.us/data/?sec=2020amendpop
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